- 1 HR146
- 2 175608-1
- 3 By Representative Knight
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-MAR-16

1	175608-1:n:03/10/2016:DSM/cj LRS2016-913
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING DR. DOROTHY A. AUTREY OF MONTGOMERY,
9	ALABAMA, FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize
12	Dr. Dorothy A. Autrey of Montgomery, Alabama, for her
13	outstanding professional service to Alabama State University
14	as chairperson of the Department of History and Political
15	Science; she will be retiring after 26 years of service; a
16	celebration in her honor will be held on March 12, 2016, at
17	Lilly Baptist Church; and
18	WHEREAS, Dr. Autrey received advanced degrees,
19	including a Ph.D. in American History from the University of
20	Notre Dame, after completing her undergraduate degree in
21	American History at Talladega College in Talladega, Alabama;
22	and
23	WHEREAS, Dr. Autrey has served in various capacities
24	at Alabama State University since 1990 and has impacted
25	countless lives through her career; prior to her employment at
26	Alabama State University, she was an assistant Professor of

History at Clark Atlanta University in Atlanta, Georgia, and 1 at Bethune-Cookman College in Daytona Beach, Florida; and 2 WHEREAS, Dr. Autrey has served on numerous 3 committees and special assignments throughout her career and 4 5 has earned immense respect for her tireless dedication and exceptional professional abilities; her outstanding record of excellence reflects immense credit upon Alabama State 8 University and the entire State of Alabama; now therefore, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 9 10 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Dr. Dorothy A. Autrey is 11 honored and commended, and it is directed that a copy of this 12 resolution shall be presented to her in highest tribute.